## GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER, P&E LUNGLEI POWER CIRCLE : LUNGLEI, SAMSON ZORAMTHANGA BUILDING C-3/1033, Chanmari-III, Lunglei – 796701

## *Fax No.0372 2325459 Contact No. 0372 2324528(O) Dated Lunglei, the 09<sup>th</sup> Oct 2017*

## **INVITATION OF TENDER NO.1 OF 2017 - 2018**

*No.N.11011/1/10-SE(LPC)/4* : The Superintending Engineer, Lunglei Power Circle, Power & Electricity Department, Lunglei, Mizoram on behalf of the Governor of Mizoram, invites sealed Tenders in 2 (two) Envelope system consisting of documents related to eligibility criteria as envelope –I and Financial bid as envelope-II from approved and eligible firms /Contractors registered with Central/ State /Public Sector Organisation (including joint venture organization) for the work given below :

Gr.	Brief Description of	Estimated	Cost of bid Document (Rs)		Earnest Money Deposit (Rs)		Tentative date of
No.	Work	Amount (Rs)	Tribal	Non- Tribal	Tribal	Non-Tribal	Completion for the work
1.	Renovation and Modernisation of Electro-Mechanical Components of Tuipanglui SHP (2x1500kW)	58,00,000.00	750	1500	58,000	1,16,000	12 (twelve) months

The detail information and bid documents can be had from the Office of the undersigned during Office working hours w.e.f **16<sup>th</sup> Oct 2017** onwards on formal request on payment of bid documents by Cash/Demand Draft in favour of the Superintending Engineer, P&E, Lunglei Power Circle, Lunglei and will be received upto **10<sup>th</sup> Nov 2017**, 12:30hrs and Bidding Documents will be opened on the same day at 13:30hrs in the Office chamber of the undersigned.

Earnest Money should be deposited along with the tender documents in separate envelope marked as "Earnest Money" receipt Treasury Challan/Deposit at Call Receipt of a schedule bank/demand draft payable at State Bank of India within Lunglei in favour of Superintending Engineer, P&E, Lunglei Power Circle, Lunglei.

Last date of receipt of application for issue of forms is 9<sup>th</sup> Nov 2017 upto 16:00hrs unless the cost of Tender documents is received by the undersigned from the bidder his/her tender will be treated as invalid.

Non compliance of qualifying requirement, etc by the bidders, their bids will be treated as invalid and their corresponding commercial bid will not be opened.

Sd/- H. Zoliana Superintending Engineer, Lunglei Power Circle, Power & Electricity Department, Lunglei Copy to :-

- 1. The P.S. to Hon'ble Chief Minister Mizoram, Aizawl for favour of information.
- 2. The Commissioner & Secretary to the Government of Mizoram, Power & Electricity Department for favour of information
- 3. The Engineer-in-Chief, Power and Electricity Department, New Secretariat Complex, Aizawl : Mizoram for favour of information. This has reference to his letter No.6/74/2012-EC(PC)/30 Dt: 20<sup>th</sup> June 2017.
- 4. The Chief Engineer (System Operation), Power and Electricity Department, P&E Complex, North Block, Electric Veng, Aizawl for favour of information.
- 5. All Chief Engineers under P&E Department for information and wide Circulation.
- 6. The Director, I& PR, Mizoram for favour of information and necessary action. He is requested to publish the simplified NIT (Enclosed 3 copies) in two leading local news paper preferably Vanglaini & The Aizawl Post for two issue only and 1 (one) regional News Paper with intimation to the undersigned.
- 7. The Principal Informatic Officer, Department of ICT. Govt. of Mizoram with a soft copy of the NIT with a request to post in the official website.
- 8. All Superintending Engineers under P&E Department for favour of information and wide circulation.
- 9. All Executive Engineers under P&E Department for information and wide circulation.
- 10. Notice Board.

Superintending Engineer, Lunglei Power Circle, Power & Electricity Department, Lunglei